MIW03 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-06-20   Rev:5    MIW03 Series – EC Notes  1
MIW03 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 3W, DIP Package
Features
►Industrial Standard DIP-24 Package
►Wide 2:1 Input Voltage Range

Ripple
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MIW03-05S033
5
(4.5 ~ 9)
3.3 750 643
65 100
680 77
MIW03-05S05 5 600 750 470 80
MIW03-05S12 12 250 732 330 82
MIW03-05S15 15 200 732 220 82
MIW03-05S24 24 125 741 100 81
MIW03-05D05 ±5 ±250 625 220# 80
MIW03-05D12 ±12 ±125 732 150# 82
MIW03-05D15 ±15 ±100 732 100# 82
MIW03-12S033
12
(9 ~ 18)
3.3 750 261
35 30
680 79
MIW03-12S05 5 600 309 470 81
MIW03-12S12 12 250 294 330 85
MIW03-12S15 15 200 294 220 85
MIW03-12S24 24 125 298 100 84
MIW03-12D05 ±5 ±250 260 220# 80
MIW03-12D12 ±12 ±125 298 150# 84
MIW03-12D15 ±15 ±100 298 100# 84
MIW03-24S033
24
(18 ~ 36)
3.3 750 131
20 15
680 79
MIW03-24S05 5 600 154 470 81
MIW03-24S12 12 250 147 330 85
MIW03-24S15 15 200 147 220 85
MIW03-24S24 24 125 149 100 84
MIW03-24D05 ±5 ±250 130 220# 80
MIW03-24D12 ±12 ±125 149 150# 84
MIW03-24D15 ±15 ±100 149 100# 84
MIW03-48S033
48
(36 ~75)
3.3 750 65
15 10
680 79
MIW03-48S05 5 600 77 470 81
MIW03-48S12 12 250 74 330 85
MIW03-48S15 15 200 74 220 85
MIW03-48S24 24 125 74 100 84
MIW03-48D05 ±5 ±250 65 220# 80
MIW03-48D12 ±12 ±125 74 150# 84
MIW03-48D15 ±15 ±100 74 100# 84
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2024-06-20   Rev:5    MIW03 Series – EC Notes  39
Part Number Structure
M -
Package Type
I 03
DIP-24
Output Power
3 Watt
Output Voltage
033S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
05W
Wide 2:1
Input Voltage Range
Input Voltage Range
4.5 VDC~ 905:
9 VDC~ 1812:
18 VDC~ 3624:
36 VDC~ 7548:
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
15: VDC15
033: VDC3.3
24: VDC24
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MIW03 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MIW03-05S033 3,503,000